

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1603/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2005 in CRLM No. 24842/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAJ KISHORE RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA RAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

Mr. Bipin Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Two weeks' time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder.

aj ]

[ Meenu Sethi ]

[ Pushap Lata Bharadw

Court Master

Court Master